RELAYS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT:
EVENT DATE(S):
SANCTION NUMBER:
SANCTIONING LMSC:
SPONSORING ORG:
EVENT DIRECTOR:

United States Masters Swimming
Long Distance National Championship

374-P001
Oregon

Central Oregon Masters Aquatics

Bob Bruce

RESULTS

3000-yard ePostal
September 15 - November 15, 2014

Address 61200 Parrell Rd.
Bend, OR 97702-2602

Phone 541-317-4851
E-mail coachbob@bendbroadband.com

WOMEN'S (3 Swimmers)

Age group Place

18+ 1

25+ 1

35+ 1

Club Name
Novaquatics Masters

St Pete Masters Inc

Puget Sound Masters

Mesa Masters

Quest Masters Swim Team

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club

Colorado Masters Swimming

St Pete Masters Inc

Oregon Masters

St Pete Masters Inc

Total Time
1:45:51.97

1:50:19.57

1:51:49.37

2:02:28.74

2:09:39.38

2:33:43.97

2:14:24.92

3:05:09.97

1:57:47.39

2:07:20.39

Names of Swimmers

First Name

Rendy
Chelsea
Lexie
Hannah
Melissa
Charlotte
Lianna
Christina
Michelle
Whitney
Joanne
Haley
Amy
Opal
Alicia
Madison
Valerie
Jeanne

Nadia
Michele
Sarah
Theresa
Colleen
Sherri

Jayna
Karen
Kris
Dawn
Livia
Adrienne

Last Name
Opdycke
Silvers
Kelly
Caron
Harasz
Petersen
Doherty
Thomas
McRae
Warman
Menard
Gordon
Howard
Brink
Dalton
Boyle
Thorp
Seidler

Sullivan
Stumbaugh
Mulder
Walker
Miller
Bogue

Tomac
Matson
Denney
Clark
Zien
Forkois
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Age

Club Abbr

NOVA
NOVA
NOVA
SPM
SPM
SPM
PSM
PSM
PSM
MMAC
MMAC
MMAC
QMST
QMST
QMST
WMAC
WMAC
WMAC

CMS
CMS
CMS
SPM
SPM
SPM

OREG

OREG

OREG
SPM
SPM
SPM

USMS #
334K-02CHX
334C-06EWF
3347-06UZ1

144]-09FZZ
144G-05H1D
145G-02RF8
365P-09K5M
364G-09M6N
364U-04FBZ
484Z-02ETG
484F-02F1Y
184W-09HMI
124X-07G8C
1245-08439
124M-07NBK
2051-07EC2
205P-0793E
205T-01R6A

324Y-07N6G
324D-030GY
3255-06T38
144C-07UAM
1448-02H5D
145H-SBSWNM

374F-05E]N
374B-0266T
374U-02726
144C-05VRX
145F-02RN5
144R-02T8G

Individual

Time
34:20.99
38:23.99
33:06.99
33:49.78
41:14.04
35:15.75
37:54.63
35:34.68
38:20.06
40:13.32
45:18.75
36:56.67
44:50.40
40:02.64
44:46.34
38:15.99
35:17.99

1:20:09.99

42:37.62
44:58.31
46:48.99
1:05:06.99
53:20.99
1:06:41.99

36:18.38
40:33.02
40:55.99
42:19.99
41:50.99
43:09.41

Vifa

National Record

Y



3 StPete Masters Inc 2:24:45.77  Katy Kline 53 SPM 144C-063WA 50:18.03

Patricia Euler 41 SPM 144F-074KM  46:03.08
Patricia Nardozzi ] 55 SPM 144G-02RG2 48:24.66
4 Quest Masters Swim Team 2:36:38.38 Pam Dameron D 69 QMST 124E-02H]J2 53:23.34
Kristen Connor B 47 QMST 124Z-08FDH  44:58.87
Cleary Maly 44 QMST  124W-0629E  58:16.17
5  Huntsville Swim Assoc 2:45:36.97  Ranny Maurer 37 HUNT 1550-09A0U  1:03:08.99
Carol Munster A 54 HUNT 1556-087]] 52:33.99
Julie McNeill A 40 HUNT 154V-06M47  49:53.99
45+ 1 Illinois Masters 1:54:45.79  Heidi Kafka 52 IM 214B-02X7X  39:32.08
Marcia Cleveland E 50 IM 215H-01S4Y  38:43.39
Andrea Block ] 52 IM 214G-02VBE  36:30.32
2 Oregon Masters 1:59:27.54  Arlene Delmage 52 OREG 374V-01Z4F 38:37.76
Denise Stuntzner E 52 OREG 3746-0266M 40:27.38
Sue Phillips 50 OREG 375G-06W72  40:22.40
3 Palm Beach Masters 2:00:24.97  Linda Irish Bostic 50 PBM 505V-06BTX 39:53.99
Julia Leo E 53 PBM 5056-0966W  39:15.99
Darcy LaFountain H 59 PBM 505F-0212Z 41:14.99
4 Puget Sound Masters 2:12:48.17  Sheila Moore E 55 PSM 3643-02KNT 44:48.04
Julie Voss E 50 PSM 3641-078R8 44:41.88
Lucy Shaw M 56 PSM 3645-062U5 43:18.25
5 Masters of South Texas 2:46:23.63 Suzanne Cuda E 54 MOST 435Z-008R] 44:00.71
Allison LaField 51 MOST  4349-06MXY  59:37.44
Roberta Varela-Hein K 50 MOST 434Y-02NGX  1:02:45.48
55+ 1 Longhorn Aquatics 1:58:44.68  Sharon Smith \ 56 TXLA 4347-04KHX 37:25.90 Y
Sally Dykstra K 55 TXLA 434T-02NEE  39:37.08
Bess Hilpert 59 TXLA 435K-02P7] 41:41.70
2 Oregon Masters 2:07:44.22  Mary Sweat 57 OREG 374M-025UM 38:25.37
Marlys Cappaert R 56 OREG 375R-025XB 43:41.99
Madeleine Holmberg S 61 OREG 374Y-0262K  45:36.86
3 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc 2:44:26.97  Terese Butler A 57 ARIZ 485S-061ZM 55:38.99
Allison Lehman R 56 ARIZ 484A-086FS 51:16.99
Margaret Valair 56 ARIZ 484C-07PX4 57:30.99
4 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc 3:06:48.97  Lyn Moreno M 66 ARIZ 4849-09JET  1:01:18.99
Jill Fritz D 73 ARIZ 4852-02NCX  1:06:48.99
Joyce Howard 59 ARIZ 484N-06]]3 58:40.99
5  Masters of South Texas 3:22:06.71  Linda Callaway 61 MOST 434B-02NEV 51:41.23
NIna Clarkson w 62 MOST 4348-093N8  1:10:38.16
Lynn Francis A 70 MOST 4340-02NGK ~ 1:19:47.32
6 Galter Swedish Fish Masters 3:45:46.23  Aliza Becker C 56 SWED 214K-090J4  1:13:39.54
Jane Montes A 58 SWED  214U-06NXH 1:16:03.99
Ronna Feldman E 66 SWED 215T-02UU9  1:16:02.70
65+ 1 Oregon Masters 3:08:25.97  Janet Gettling 66 OREG 374B-026BY 48:20.99
Peggy Whiter S 70 OREG 3742-025YR  1:05:21.99
Pat Hunt 83 OREG 3748-06PDK  1:14:42.99
MEN'S (3 Swimmers) Names of Swimmers Individual Vifa
Age group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI  Age Club Abbr USMS # Time National Record
18+ 1 Puget Sound Masters 1:41:32.02  Mats Nygren 0 48 PSM 364X-007EK 34:31.98 Y
Daniel Phillips L 51 PSM 364A-087PH  34:43.64
Bruce Deakyne C 24 PSM 3645-07ZXW  32:16.40
2 Colorado Masters Swimming 1:51:58.71  Christopher Wing ] 24 CMS 3243-061RY 38:28.99
Michael Stus A 44 CMS 324D-04PPZ  36:30.40



25+

35+

45+

55+

65+

75+

Novaquatics Masters

St Pete Masters Inc

Puget Sound Masters

Colorado Masters Swimming

Oregon Masters

Novaquatics Masters

Oregon Masters

St Pete Masters Inc

North Carolina Masters Swimming

Novaquatics Masters

Oregon Masters

Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc

Novaquatics Masters

Oregon Masters

Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc

Oregon Masters

1:39:21.67

1:49:44.07

1:58:50.82

2:00:35.83

1:50:11.42

2:29:37.16

1:46:37.06

2:07:57.03

2:11:47.76

2:14:14.97

2:06:11.47

2:17:54.10

2:21:19.97

2:04:53.66

3:01:17.97

2:47:07.75

Stephen

Michael
Kevin
Max
Edward (Ted)
Kern
Stephan
Brock
Aaron
Kyle
Theo
Matthew
Tim

Robbert
David
Matt
Mitch

Rex
Jaepyoung

Mark
Darrin
Hardy
Bryant
Pat
Timothy
Mark
Mark
Hans
David
Mark
George

Tom
Robert
Allen
Jack

Neil
Douglas
Gary
Sherman
Terry

Bob
Steve
Tom
Rodger
Eugene
David

Earl
George
David

Roush

Collins
Little
Biessmann
Bradley
Davis
Freeman
Jones
Miller
Geiger
Mioduski
Wadlington
Motter

Van Andel
Sutherland
Miller
Atkinson
Lyon

Kim

Frost
Lajoie
Lussier
Davies
Marzulli
Kennedy
Rubacky
Doyle
Van Meeteren
Hayward
Kruger
Serbia

Phipps
Richardson
Larson
Allison
Salkind
Springer
Clendenin
Spitz
Loftus

Bruce
Johnson
Landis
Bivens
Hildreth
Taylor

Ellis
Thayer
Radcliff
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39
35
37
43
39
42

47
49
49
52
65
58
45
55
70
54
53
53

78
78
80

CMS

NOVA

NOVA

NOVA
SPM
SPM
SPM
PSM
PSM
PSM
CMS
CMS
CMS

OREG
OREG
OREG
NOVA
NOVA
NOVA

OREG
OREG
OREG
SPM
SPM
SPM
NCMS
NCMS
NCMS
NOVA
NOVA
NOVA

OREG
OREG
OREG
ARIZ
ARIZ
ARIZ
NOVA
NOVA
NOVA

OREG
OREG
OREG
ARIZ
ARIZ
ARIZ

OREG
OREG
OREG

324N-05PEY

334P-039YT
334X-083DX
3344-03U96
1447-02TT9
144T-02RET
144N-02REX
364R-07FYR
364K-07P3U
364D-06TD8
3249-02BM]
3246-09EJ]
3247-0309]

3749-0269U
374N-034YB
375A-1500F
3343-07Y4G
334]-092GD
3348-07F1]

374Y-07KU4
3746-072NV
374X-025VX
1447-02S2N
144E-02RMY
1450-02RFO
134Y-070MN
1343-023Y2
135K-023NH
334W-03B6E
3345-07]Z8
334F-07UB8

3741-075TR
3751-049YA
3759-05VZ3
484Y-0837H
484S-01NSF
4841-0464F
334X-03B6A
334S-SHERM
334G-07H8R

374G-025YX
3743-0264Y
374V-025X1
4841-02FYC
485K-09EEQ
4847-06KB0

374F-01MZR
3758-025X2
374H-025V8

36:59.32

35:36.13
30:27.55
33:17.99
32:59.34
35:56.50
40:48.23
38:51.40
40:12.41
39:47.01
39:13.99
42:52.99
38:28.85

37:03.96
36:58.15
36:09.31
50:01.99
43:08.99
56:26.18

36:08.17
37:33.27
32:55.62
41:08.05
44:12.99
42:35.99
35:12.15
40:00.99
56:34.62
53:35.99
40:45.99
39:52.99

40:57.30
42:09.99
43:04.18
46:22.99
45:57.12
45:33.99
45:17.99
54:39.99
41:21.99

41:51.88
41:04.79
41:56.99
1:07:06.99
58:25.99
55:44.99

52:33.68
1:12:33.99
42:00.08



MIXED (2 Women & 2 Men)

Age group
18+

25+

35+

45+

Place
1

Club Name
St Pete Masters Inc

Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club

Puget Sound Masters

Colorado Masters Swimming

Novaquatics Masters

Novaquatics Masters

Puget Sound Masters

Oregon Masters

Michigan Masters

St Pete Masters Inc

St Pete Masters Inc

Huntsville Swim Assoc

Oregon Masters

Total Time
2:18:01.37

2:26:26.00

2:27:43.47

2:42:35.32

2:56:27.10

2:11:13.52

2:25:30.31

2:29:53.22

2:46:06.84

2:52:18.38

3:19:42.72

3:26:23.96

2:28:03.95

Names of Swimmers

First Name

Charlotte
Edward (Ted)
Hannah
Kern

James

Craig
Madison
Valerie
Brock
Christina
Jenny
Bruce
Christopher
Michael
Michele
Nadia
Michael
George
Dionne
Chelsea

Kevin
Rendy
Max
Lexie

Michelle
Mats
Lianna
Daniel
David
Matt
Jayna
Denise
Ian

Joe
Denise
Maddie
Timothy
Pat
Adrienne
Dawn
Philip
Patricia
Robert
Patricia
Julie
George
Carol
Jeff

Mark
Hardy
Arlene

Last Name

Petersen
Bradley
Caron
Davis
Biles
Lanza
Boyle
Thorp
Jones
Thomas
Ferries
Deakyne
Wing
Stus
Stumbaugh
Sullivan
Collins
Serbia
Caldwell
Silvers

Little
Opdycke
Biessmann
Kelly

McRae
Nygren
Doherty
Phillips
Sutherland
Miller
Tomac
Stuntzner
Douglass
Aumiller
Brown
Diedo
Kennedy
Marzulli
Forkois
Clark
Harasz
Nardozzi
Beach
Euler
McNeill
DeWitt
Munster
Hinely

Frost
Lussier
Delmage
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Age

50
31
23
59
53

47
49
52

Club Abbr

SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
WMAC
WMAC
WMAC
WMAC
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
CMS
CMS
CMS
CMS
NOVA
NOVA
NOVA
NOVA

NOVA
NOVA
NOVA
NOVA

PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
OREG
OREG
OREG
OREG
MICH
MICH
MICH
MICH
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
HUNT
HUNT
HUNT
HUNT

OREG
OREG
OREG

USMS #
145G-02RF8
144Z-02TT9
144]-09FZZ
144T-02RET
104C-SWMMI
2051-0032W
2051-07EC2
205P-0793E
364R-07FYR
364G-09M6N
3644-08D22
3645-07ZXW
3243-061RY
324D-04PPZ
324D-030GY
324Y-07N6G
334P-039YT
334F-07UB8
3342-03B4Z
334C-06EWF

334X-083DX
334K-02CHX
3344-03U96
3347-06UZ1

364U-04FBZ
364X-007EK
365P-09K5M
364A-087PH
374N-034YB
375A-1500F
374F-05EJN
3746-0266M
194Y-084N7
1948-029]T
1940-01U86
1940-028U9
1450-02RFO
144E-02RMY
144R-02T8G
144C-05VRX
1441-07GD6
144G-02RG2
144A-02REM
144F-074KM
154V-06M47
154H-088A3
1556-087]]
154H-055Z6

374Y-07KU4
374X-025VX
374V-01Z4F

Individual

Time
35:15.75
32:59.34
33:49.78
35:56.50
35:45.03
37:06.99
38:15.99
35:17.99
38:51.40
35:34.68
41:00.99
32:16.40
38:28.99
36:30.40
44:58.31
42:37.62
35:36.13
39:52.99

1:02:33.99
38:23.99

30:27.55
34:20.99
33:17.99
33:06.99

38:20.06
34:31.98
37:54.63
34:43.64
36:58.15
36:09.31
36:18.38
40:27.38
37:42.77
43:21.09
38:46.94
46:16.04
42:35.99
44:12.99
43:09.41
42:19.99
46:00.99
48:24.66
59:13.99
46:03.08
49:53.99
51:57.99
52:33.99
51:57.99

36:08.17
32:55.62
38:37.76

Vifa

National Record

Y



55+

65+

75+

St Pete Masters Inc

North Carolina Masters Swimming

Longhorn Aquatics

Oregon Masters

Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc

Montana Masters

Florida Maverick Masters

Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc

Oregon Masters

Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc

Oregon Masters

2:45:01.31

3:04:22.16

2:30:22.88

2:45:14.65

3:29:03.96

3:47:23.57

4:10:55.37

4:13:48.96

3:16:39.65

3:39:39.09

4:26:52.77

Sue
Bryant
Melissa
Stephan
Livia
Greta
Mary
Mark
Mark

Sharon
Sally
Larry
Jeff
Marlys
Robert
Tom
Mary
Terese
Allison
David
Jack
Lydia
Peggy
Bob
Donn
Patricia
Gregory
Michael
Mary
Joyce
Jack
Phil
Margaret

Peggy
Bob
Janet
Steve
Douglas
Lyn
Neil

Jill

Pat
David
Nina
Earl

Phillips
Davies
Harasz
Freeman

Zien

Van Meeteren
Sansbury
Rubacky
Doyle

Smith
Dykstra
Wood
Wetzel
Cappaert
Richardson
Phipps
Sweat
Butler
Lehman
Taylor
Allison
Kuderna
Stringer
Burkhardt
Livoni
Bond
Rotole
Biggs
Stein
Howard
Fritz
Simpson
Valair

Whiter
Bruce
Gettling
Johnson
Springer
Moreno
Salkind
Fritz

Hunt
Radcliff
Gee
Ellis
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50
52
54
58
48
67
61
45
55

375G-06W72
1447-02S2N
144G-05H1D
144N-02REX
145F-02RN5
135D-0232R
1344-0239Y
134Y-070MN
1343-023Y2

4347-04KHX
434T-02NEE
434B-02NJF
434V-02NM3
375R-025XB
3751-049YA
3741-075TR
374M-025UNM
4855-061ZM
484A-086FS
4847-06KB0
484Y-0837H
3142-0967K
314C-01JR7
314F-09J41
3156-025UR
[44W-02RDM
144G-02RFK
144K-02TJE
1446-061WE
484N-06]J3
4853-02NCY
184A-07PWE
484C-07PX4

3742-025YR
374G-025YX
374B-026BY
3743-0264Y
4841-0464F
4849-09JET
484S-01NSF
4852-02NCX

3748-06PDK
374H-025V8
374X-02BW1
374F-01MZR

40:22.40
41:08.05
41:14.04
40:48.23
41:50.99
55:40.35
53:28.67
35:12.15
40:00.99

37:25.90
39:37.08
35:59.30
37:20.60
43:41.99
42:09.99
40:57.30
38:25.37
55:38.99
51:16.99
55:44.99
46:22.99
1:04:43.99
51:21.99
1:03:46.99
47:30.60
55:43.64
1:13:54.80
50:46.99
1:10:29.94
58:40.99
1:09:41.99
1:07:54.99
57:30.99

1:05:21.99
41:51.88
48:20.99
41:04.79

45:33.99
1:01:18.99

45:57.12
1:06:48.99

1:14:42.99
42:00.08

1:37:36.02
52:33.68



